#### Amended\* JONES MARI RECEIVED 29400 SANTIAM HWY

LEBANON, OREGON 97355 STATE OF OREGON JUN 0 6 2002 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 541-367-2560

WELL I.D. # L (as required by ORS 537.7 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Instructions for completing this Auris MacRis Agree 1 and 1 START CARD #\_ (1) LAND OWNER Well Number 310104 (9) LOCATION OF.WELL by legal description: -rank <u> Jennis</u> County Marion Latitude Longitude Address N of SRange\_ Township\_ SE Section 10 1/4 (2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot OOCO Lot Subdivision. New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearest address) (3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

11 2" ft. below land surface. Rotary Air 🗌 Rotary Mud 🗌 Cable 🔲 Auger Other\_ Artesian pressure (4) PROPOSED USE: lb. per square inch ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial 🛣 Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: ☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other 442 Depth at which water was first found (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction approval ☐ Yes ☑ No Depth of Completed Well 65ft. **Estimated Flow Rate** From Explosives used Yes No Type\_ 9-2001 69 120 122 20apm HOLE 9.20.01 40gpm Diameter From Material 179 Sea bment ea  $\cap$ 57 10-29.01 455 245 79 600apm 79 ament Sacks 245 485 485 605 (12) WELL LOG:  $\Box D$ How was seal placed: Method  $\square B$  $\Box A$ Ground Elevation . Other SWL Material From Backfill placed from \_ ft. to\_ ft. Material Gravel placed from \_ ft. to\_\_\_ Size of gravel (6) CASING/LINER: Diameter To Gauge Stee Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded From X Brown Blice Casing: 4401250 X X nnastane Droken 75 Liner: 120 120 69 Drive Shoe used Inside Outside M None lର୍ଥର Final location of shoe(s)\_ bank Brawn Scoria 69 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Masa 1 **▼** Perforations Method Holte mo Pumico ☐ Screens Material Slot Tele/pipe Basalt Fine From size Number Diameter Casing To size Liner 350 405 114 12 1700 V SOFT aar we Basalt medium 385 327 (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Completed Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: ☐ Bailer ☐ Artesian Pump Air I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction #5min standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my 1500 knowledge and belief. <u>lhr</u> WWC Number 4 hr Date Signed 56 (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Temperature of water\_ \_Depth Artesian Flow Found . I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work Was a water analysis done Yes By whom performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use ☐ Too little performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well ☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge WWC Number Depth of strata: \_\_\_ <del>-1 6 20</del>03 Signed ORIGINAL WATER RESPUESES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY – CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER



JONES CMARI 56199 **LEBANON, OREGON 97355** 541-367-2560

Mari 56199

## STATE OF OREGON

### WATER SUPPLY

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT	WELL I.D. # L 44975
(as required by ORS 537.765)	START CARD # 145 196
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	

(1) LANDOWNER Frank Well Number 3664  Name Dennis Frank  Address P.O. Box 29						(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:  County Control Latitude Longitude  Township S Range E WWM.								
City Mill City State Oregon Zip 97360						Section 12 SE 1/4 SE 1/4								
(2) TYPE OF WORK  ☑ New Well □ Deepening □ Alteration (repair/recondition) □ Abandonment						1		LotBloo	_	ubdivision _				
				tion (repun	Teconori			Street	Address of V	Vell (or nearest addres	s)			
(3) DRI			י: ∕Mud □ Ca	ble 🗆 Aı	iger			(10) STA	TIC WATI	ER LEVEL:				
☐ Other.		•								elow land surface.		Date		
(4) PRO	POSE	) USE	:					Artesian pressurelb. per square inch Date						
			ınity 🗌 Indu		-	n		(11) WA	TER BEAF	RING ZONES:				
☐ Therm				stock 🗆	Other_			Denth at w	vhich water v	vas first found				
(5) BOL Special C	KE HOI 'onstruct	LE CU	NSTRUCT roval ☐ Yes [	ION: ∃No Den	th of Co	mpleted Wel	1605ft.	b	om	To	Estimated I		SWL	
Explosive	es used l	⊒ Yes [	□ No Type_	and a state of	Ar	nount	U-May-798	FI	UIII	10	Estimated 1	low Rate	3772	
	HOLE			SEAL								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Diameter	From	То	Material	From	То	Sacks or pou	ınds							
								(12) WE	LL LOG:					
How was seal placed: Method $\Box$ A $\Box$ B $\Box$ C $\Box$ D $\Box$ E									Grou	and Elevation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			<u> </u>		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	.1			Mater	rial	From	То	SWL	
Gravel pl	naced from	om	ft. to ft. to	II.		al gravel		GOD C		US MOR	0	327		
(6) CAS				I	5126 01	graver	<u> </u>	PION	1	ino ro	327	-		
• •	Diameter			ge Steel	Plastic	Welded 1	hreaded	Bas		medium	4-10-	340		
Casing:		<u> </u>		_ 🗆				Blue	Basal	f medium	340	437		
		ļ		🗆				Grau		It medium	437	525	57	
_		<del>-</del>						6 Car		alt Ked	525			
								tun	ge me	saum		605		
Liner:		<b>†</b>						<del> </del>	<del></del>					
Drive Sho	oe used	Insid	le 🗌 Outside	☐ None	اسا									
Final loca														
` '			S/SCREENS Method	S:										
□ Sc	rforation reens		Type		Ma	terial	<del>,,,,</del>		CCE	IVED				
	three in the	Slot	Type	The street	Tele/pi	e -					The State of			
From	To	size	Number I	Diameter	size	Casing	Liner		HIN A	<b>6 5005</b>		ļ		
			-			_			JUN O	LIDGES DEPT.		ļ		
			+			_ 🗆		W#	HER RESC	OREGON			<del>  </del>	
						_			DALLINI					
(0) 11/121	T TEC	mc. I	<i>5</i> :!	-4! 4!	- !- 1 b			Date starte	d 9-1	7-01 Cor	npleted 3-	22-0	2	
(8) WEI	L TES	15: N	Ainimum te	sting time	eisin	<b>our</b> Flow	ing			Constructor Certif		-		
☐ Pun	-	☐ Ba		□Аіг		☐ Artes		(	,	k I performed on the		eration, or aba	ındon-	
Yield g	al/min	Dra	awdown	Drill ste	m at		me			mpliance with Orego d and information rep				
		<del>                                     </del>				- L	hr.	knowledge		а ана пионнацоп гер	oncu above ale l	iac to the Des	c or my	
						Gin t				mber				
		L	<u> </u>					Signed	Natar III as C			Date		
•			De	-				` ′		onstructor Certificaty  for the construction		handonment :	work	
Was a wa				By whore			o little	performed	on this well d	uring the construction	n dates reported a	bove. All wo		
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? ☐ Too little ☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other						performed construction	during this tin n standards. I	ne is in compliance w This report is true to the	outh Oregon water he best of my kno	r supply well owledge and l	£Raf. I			
Depth of strata:						-	ļ-	かけ	Dane	) WWC Nui	mber	57		
•							-	Signed		4010	<u></u>	Date	40.09	

MARI 56199

## **RECEIVED**

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

NOV 1 3 2001

WELL I.D. # L	44975
START CARD #	145196

(as required by ORS 537.765)	START C	ARD# 145196				
Instructions for completing this report are WATER and Sociol Store. T.						
(1) LAND OWNER WEII Number WEII Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:					
Name Dennis Frank	County Marian Latitude Longitude					
Address P.O. Box 79	Township 8 N or Range 2 E of W. WM.					
City Mill City , State Oregon Zip 97360	Section 12 SE	_1/4SE1/4				
(2) TYPE OF WORK J	Tax Lot <u>0200</u> Lot		n			
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well (or nearest a					
(3) DRILL METHOD:	- Control Cont	ducess)				
X Rotary Air □ Rotary Mud □ Cable □ Auger	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:					
☐ Other	ft. below land surfa	ice. Date /	0-29-01			
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressurelb					
□ Domestic □ Community □ Industrial 🏋 Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONE					
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other		11110				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found	442				
Special Construction approval ☐ Yes ☑ No Depth of Completed Well ☐ ft.	From To	Estimated Flow Rate	SWL			
Explosives used  Yes  No Type Amount	120 122	20 gpm	69 0200			
HOLE SEAL	165 170	40 apm	69 9-20-0			
Diagneter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	sealed		10-11-12-0			
	442 455	<del></del>	57 10.2901			
14 245 485		600 gpm	51 102101			
8 485 605		**************************************				
How was seal placed: Method \( \text{A} \) \( \text{B} \) \( \text{ZC} \) \( \text{D} \) \( \text{E} \)	(12) WELL LOG:					
□ Other	Ground Elevation _		<del></del>			
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Material	From To	SWL			
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	Brown Clay	0 12				
(6) CASING/LINER:	Rea Clay	12 15				
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	Brown Clay, arith	4 15 25				
Casing: $16 + 1$ $79 = 250$ $\square$ $\square$	Brown & Blue	7 25 -				
12 1 440 25C B C B C	sandstone broke	n - 45				
	Red Claystone	45 55				
	Braunish Red	55 -				
Liner:	Caustone	75				
	Blue a Brown	75 -				
Drive Shoe used Inside Outside XNone Final location of shoe(s)	Basalt	<u> </u>				
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Brown Scoria	120 122	. 69			
Perforations Method	Bur Basalt Hara	1 122 165	1			
Screens Type Material	Dark Brown Scorie	a 165 170	169			
Slot Tele/pipe	Black Basalt	170 185				
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	Blue Himice Chi	1 185 -				
	Cauna	/ - 198				
	Buy Basalthin	e 198 -				
	50++	- 226				
	Bue basalt medu					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 9-17-01	Completed	-01			
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☑ Air ☐ Artesian	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Co	ertification:				
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	I certify that the work I performed on					
150	ment of this well is in compliance with O standards. Materials used and information					
600 gpm 62 200 Thr.	knowledge and belief.	reported above are true to the o	est of my			
		WWC Number				
5/	Signed	Date				
remperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Cert					
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	I accept responsibility for the constru- performed on this well during the constru-					
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?						
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other	performed during this time is in complian construction sandards. This report is true	to the best of my knowledge and	d belief.			
Depth of strata:	Signed Stiller	WWC Number				
			<del></del>			

MARI 56199

# page 2092

## RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON

## WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

1200	_ 0,	`

Instructions for completing this report are on the last   Material   State   Completed   State   Sta	WATER SUPP			PORT		NOV	1 3 20	01	WELL I.D. # L START CARD	# 145	975	
(3) LAND UNNER   Well Number   State   College   County   March   March   County   March   County   March   County   March   County   March   County   March   Ma				port are on t	the las	MIER RE	90bidCES	DEPT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address					Well No	SALE	A PREGO	(9) LOCATION O	F WELL by legal	description:	7 7	
Address	Name De	COS	15 F	rank	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	County MCV	CO Latitude	l l	ongitude	
State   CCG   Zip   T3   Co   Co   D								Township	No Spange	<del></del> -	E AW	
Control   December			<del>Lu</del>		CPCI	CYO Zin	173/00	10wiiship	S Kange	SF	E @	W IVI.
New Well   Decenning - Alternation (reparative condition)   Abandonment			+ 4		1	<u> </u>	17000					
Color   Colo	` '			ention (consid	/raconditi	on\  \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ndonment					
Rotary Air   Rotary Mile   Cable   Auger		Беерени	ng ₁⊔ And	ration (repair	reconditi	on) L Abai	Indonnicin	Street Address of V	Well (or nearest address	) — <u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Ober       Ober     Ober   O	• •											
Arcsian pressure   h per square inch   Date	☐ Rotary Air ☐	Rotary	Mud 🗌	Cable 🗌 Aı	uger							
Domestic   Community   Industrial   Irrigation   Thermal   Injection   Livestock   Other	Other											
Depth at which water was first found   Signature   S	(4) PROPOSE	D USE:	;					Artesian pressure _	lb. per s	square inch	Date	
CS BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:   Completed   Pes   No Depth of Completed Well   fl   Explosives used   Pes   No Depth of Completed Well   fl   Explosives used   Pes   No Depth of Completed Well   fl   Explosives used   Pes   No Depth of Completed Well   fl   From   To   Estimated Flow Rate   SWI.	☐ Domestic ☐	Commu	nity 🗌 In	dustrial 🔲	Irrigatio	n		(11) WATER BEA	RING ZONES:			
Special Construction approval   Yes   No Depth of Completed Well   feathbases used   Yes   No Type   Amount		_			Other_				C			
Explosives used   No Type	• •							Depth at which water	was first found			
HOLE    Diameter   From   To   Material   From   To   Sacks or pounds	•			-		•		From	То	Estimated 1	Flow Rate	SWL
Diameter   Prom   To   Material   Prom   To   Sacks or pounds	•	∐ Yes ∟	_l No Typ		An	nount						
How was seal placed:   Method   A   B   C   D   E     Other     Gravel placed from   ft. to   ft.   Material     Gravel placed from   ft. to   ft.   Size of gravel     Go CASING/LINER:     Diameter   From   To   Gauge Steel   Plastic   Welded   Threaded     Casing:												
How was seal placed: Method   A   B   C   D   E   Other   Backfill placed from	Diameter From	To	Materia	ni From	To	Sacks or po	unds					
How was seal placed: Method   A   B   C   D   E   Other   Backfill placed from												
How was seal placed: Method   A   B   C   D   E   Other   Backfill placed from												
How was seal placed: Method   A   B   C   D   E   Other   Backfill placed from								(12) WELL LOC.		·		
Other   Backfill placed from	How was seal pla	ced:	Method		В	C D	□E	1	and Elevation			
Backfil placed from ft. to ft. Material Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of grave!   Go CASING/LINER:   Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded   Casing:   Go	Other											
Casing:	Backfill placed from	om	ft. to	ft.	Materia	ıl			<del> </del>			SWL
Diameter   From To   Gauge Steel   Plastic   Welded   Threaded	Gravel placed from	m	ft. to	ft.	Size of	gravel		1 Blue Basal	+ MONOGRAMA		287	
Casing:	(6) CASING/L	INER:								<u> 287 </u>	327	
Casing:	Diameter	From	To G	auge Steel	Plastic	Welded 7	Threaded	Pinklish (	Blue 1	<b>3</b> 27		
Liner:	Casing:							Basalt 1	reduin			
Drive Shoe used   Inside   Outside   None   Final location of shoe(s)								Blue Basal	1 medium			
Drive Shoe used   Inside   Outside   None   Final location of shoe(s)		1	1 1					I Crau Basa	ut medium	437	525	57
Drive Shoe used   Inside   Outside   None		-	1 1					Gray Das	alt Red	525		
Drive Shoe used   Inside   Outside   None	Liner:	ļ	$\perp$					tinge m	edum	~	605	
Final location of shoe(s)								7.7				
Perforations   Method				de 🗌 None								
Perforations   Method				VIC.								
Stot Tele/pipe From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner  (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time I hr.  Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Complete Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Well Constructor Certification: 1 certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Well Constructor Certification: 1 accept responsibility for the construction, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction of this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction of this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction of this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction of this well during the construction of this well during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction of this well during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction of this well during the construction of the construction												
Slot   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner						erial						
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found   Depth Artesian Flow sa water analysis done?   Yes By whom   Depth Artesian Flow standards. Materials used and information reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well constructor Certification:	bereens		1710					<u> </u>				
Date started	From To		Number				Liner					
Date started			<u> </u>			_ 🗆				~~		
Date started			-			_ □						
Date started   Completed		_				🗆						
Pump			<u> </u>			_ 🗆		[ ]				
Pump	(Q) WELL TES	TC. M	linimum	toeting time	a ic 1 h	nur.		Date started	Com	pleted		<del></del>
Pump	(e) WELL IES	13. W	ummum	icsung unit	C 15 1 110		ing	(unbonded) Water Wel		·		
Yield gal/min       Drawdown       Drill stem at       Time         Inc.	☐ Pump	☐ Bai	iler	☐ Air		☐ Artes	ian	<b>l</b> '			eration or aba	ndon-
knowledge and belief.    WWC Number	Yield gal/min	Drav	wdown	Drill ste	m at			ment of this well is in co	mpliance with Oregon	water supply w	ell construction	on
WWC Number   Signed   Date   Signed   Signe		ļ		ļ		1	hr.	I .	d and information repo	rted above are t	rue to the best	of my
Signed								knowledge and belief.		WWC Nu	mber	
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found    Was a water analysis done?				L				Signed				_
Was a water analysis done?	Temperature of w	ater	r	)enth Artesia	n Flow I	Found		(bonded) Water Well C	onstructor Certificat			
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	•			•				l ' '			bandonment v	work
□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other □ construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  □ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other □ construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  □ WWC Number □ COLORED □ Other □ COLORED □ OTHER □ CONSTRUCTION STANDARD □ OTHER □ CONSTRUCTION STANDARD □ OTHER □ CONSTRUCTION STANDARD □ OTHER □ OT	-			_			o little	performed on this well d	uring the construction	dates reported a	ibove. All wor	
Depth of strata: WWC Number 1684	•											elief.
Signed	•	_						V	121 W	WWC Nut	mber <u>/ (o</u> (	8 <u>U</u>
								Signed /		I	Date <u> </u>	10-8